# TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2025 - 002

# To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on January 27, 2025

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of January 27, 2025.

### 19.1 By-law 2025-002

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of a public highway (Part 1, Plan 20R-20707, except Part 1, Plan 20R-22428 – Charles Cornwall Avenue, Part 3, Plan 20R-20707 – Merton Road)

#### 19.2 By-law 2025-003

A by-law to authorize the temporary borrowing of monies for 2025.

#### 19.3 By-law 2025-004

A by-law to authorize the issuance and sale of debentures up to a maximum of \$5,694,800 towards the financing of the capital projects with an estimated total cost of \$5,694,800.

#### 19.7 By-law 2025-020

A by-law to amend By-law 2022-125 as amended, a by-law to make appointments to the Board of Management for the Downtown Oakville Business Improvement Area.

## 19.8 By-law 2025-021

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: January 27, 2025

Rob Burton, Mayor